
                                           
                                           
                             Bay Conference Championships
                           Hosted by New London High School
                    Shorewood Cross Country Course | Green Bay, WI
                                           
                                   October 18, 2025
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    49  Fox Valley Lutheran                         (18:09.3  90:46.1 1:15.8)
==========================================================
  1      4  Mason Dobberstein       12   17:28.1
  2      8  Zachary Muenster        12   17:38.5
  3     10  Caleb Williams          11   18:24.2
  4     11  Henry Laabs             11   18:31.4
  5     16  Carson Williams         9    18:43.9
  6   ( 32) Tom Needham             12   19:43.2
  7   ( 33) Aiden Zuberbier         11   19:51.7

  2.    69  Winneconne                                  (18:29.0  92:24.6 2:02.2)
==========================================================
  1      3  Grant Wenzelow          12   17:05.3
  2     12  Joey Shepherd           11   18:34.1
  3     13  Silas Sarbo             12   18:39.0
  4     19  Merrick Heise           10   18:58.7
  5     22  Maxwell Helfrich        9    19:07.5
  6   ( 28) Jackson Morton          9    19:25.2
  7   ( 35) Broc Berglund           9    20:03.2

  3.    74  Shawano Community                           (18:34.8  92:53.9 1:38.3)
==========================================================
  1      7  Josiah Kuehl            11   17:38.2
  2      9  Aloysius Frechette      10   18:18.4
  3     17  Quinten Harkey          10   18:49.5
  4     18  Teagan Harkey           10   18:51.3
  5     23  Beckett Hendricks       9    19:16.5
  6   ( 31) James Lange             12   19:42.3
  7   ( 36) Brayden Fish            9    20:06.9

  4.    87  New London                                  (18:38.3  93:11.4 2:58.2)
==========================================================
  1      2  Braden Clarke           10   16:38.2
  2     15  Ricky Vazquez           10   18:42.0
  3     20  Joseph Daly             12   19:07.4
  4     21  Roman Baehman           10   19:07.4
  5     29  Wyatt Bosquez           12   19:36.4
  6   ( 40) Treston Kaepernick      12   20:28.1
  7   ( 43) Charles Sloma           12   20:59.5



  5.    90  Seymour                                     (18:39.0  93:14.9 2:52.5)
==========================================================
  1      1  Logan Boehnlein         11   16:30.5
  2     14  Conwen Zeng             12   18:40.1
  3     24  Jonah Kuba              10   19:20.4
  4     25  Miles LaCrosse          10   19:20.9
  5     26  Marcus Biagini          10   19:23.0
  6   ( 34) Conner Boehnlein        9    19:53.4
  7   ( 45) Nicholas Auchue         10   21:23.4

  6.   114  Xavier                                      (19:08.2  95:40.9 4:03.1)
==========================================================
  1      5  Jordan Rosenbaum        12   17:29.7
  2      6  Elijah Gottschalk       11   17:37.9
  3     27  Ben Magnuson            9    19:23.1
  4     30  Zach Peterson           10   19:37.4
  5     46  Joseph Bertram          9    21:32.8
  6   ( 47) Ethan Baumler           9    21:55.6
  7   ( 49) William Mix             10   22:47.8

  7.   206  Menasha                                     (20:43.3  103:36.1 1:57.0)
==========================================================
  1     37  Ian Wilson              9    20:07.2
  2     38  Aiden Baier             11   20:15.4
  3     41  Elijah Julius           9    20:33.6
  4     42  Evan Grade              12   20:35.7
  5     48  Dylan Johnson           10   22:04.2
  6   ( 52) Victor Gracia           12   23:54.1
  7   ( 58) James Gordon            9    25:36.3

  8.   255  Green Bay West                              (23:46.1  118:50.4 6:39.1)
==========================================================
  1     39  Jameson Gonzales        10   20:22.5
  2     50  Darwin Moua             10   23:19.3
  3     53  Kevin Allard            11   23:58.4
  4     54  Jasiah Muthig           10   24:08.6
  5     59  Colton Corcoran         10   27:01.6
  6   ( 60) Phoenix Pankow-North    10   28:39.0

  9.   263  Green Bay East                              (23:30.7  117:33.1 3:26.5)
==========================================================
  1     44  Brady Phillips          10   21:01.8
  2     51  Aiden Kostroski         12   23:32.5
  3     55  William Hanson          9    24:13.6
  4     56  Peter Fisk              9    24:16.9
  5     57  Jose Fuentes Nune       12   24:28.3

 



                                           
                                           
                             Bay Conference Championships
                           Hosted by New London High School
                    Shorewood Cross Country Course | Green Bay, WI
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                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Logan Boehnlein    11   Seymour                      16:30.5  5:19 
    2    2 Braden Clarke      10   New London                   16:38.2  5:22 
    3    3 Grant Wenzelow     12   Winneconne                   17:05.3  5:30 
    4    4 Mason Dobberstein  12   Fox Valley Lutheran          17:28.1  5:38 
    5    5 Jordan Rosenbaum   12   Xavier                       17:29.7  5:38 
    6    6 Elijah Gottschalk  11   Xavier                       17:37.9  5:41 
    7    7 Josiah Kuehl       11   Shawano Community            17:38.2  5:41 
    8    8 Zachary Muenster   12   Fox Valley Lutheran          17:38.5  5:41 
    9    9 Aloysius Frechette 10   Shawano Community            18:18.4  5:54 
   10   10 Caleb Williams     11   Fox Valley Lutheran          18:24.2  5:56 
   11   11 Henry Laabs        11   Fox Valley Lutheran          18:31.4  5:58 
   12   12 Joey Shepherd      11   Winneconne                   18:34.1  5:59 
   13   13 Silas Sarbo        12   Winneconne                   18:39.0  6:01 
   14   14 Conwen Zeng        12   Seymour                      18:40.1  6:01 
   15   15 Ricky Vazquez      10   New London                   18:42.0  6:02 
   16   16 Carson Williams    9    Fox Valley Lutheran          18:43.9  6:02 
   17   17 Quinten Harkey     10   Shawano Community            18:49.5  6:04 
   18   18 Teagan Harkey      10   Shawano Community            18:51.3  6:05 
   19   19 Merrick Heise      10   Winneconne                   18:58.7  6:07 
   20   20 Joseph Daly        12   New London                   19:07.4  6:10 
   21   21 Roman Baehman      10   New London                   19:07.4  6:10 
   22   22 Maxwell Helfrich   9    Winneconne                   19:07.5  6:10 
   23   23 Beckett Hendricks  9    Shawano Community            19:16.5  6:13 
   24   24 Jonah Kuba         10   Seymour                      19:20.4  6:14 
   25   25 Miles Lacrosse     10   Seymour                      19:20.9  6:14 
   26   26 Marcus Biagini     10   Seymour                      19:23.0  6:15 
   27   27 Ben Magnuson       9    Xavier                       19:23.1  6:15 
   28   28 Jackson Morton     9    Winneconne                   19:25.2  6:16 
   29   29 Wyatt Bosquez      12   New London                   19:36.4  6:19 
   30   30 Zach Peterson      10   Xavier                       19:37.4  6:19 
   31   31 James Lange        12   Shawano Community            19:42.3  6:21 
   32   32 Tom Needham        12   Fox Valley Lutheran          19:43.2  6:21 
   33   33 Aiden Zuberbier    11   Fox Valley Lutheran          19:51.7  6:24 
   34   34 Conner Boehnlein   9    Seymour                      19:53.4  6:25 
   35   35 Broc Berglund      9    Winneconne                   20:03.2  6:28 
   36   36 Brayden Fish       9    Shawano Community            20:06.9  6:29 
   37      Sam Nielsen        11   Fox Valley Lutheran          20:07.0  6:29 
   38   37 Ian Wilson         9    Menasha                      20:07.2  6:29 



   39   38 Aiden Baier        11   Menasha                      20:15.4  6:32 
   40   39 Jameson Gonzales   10   Green Bay West               20:22.5  6:34 
   41   40 Treston Kaepernick 12   New London                   20:28.1  6:36 
   42   41 Elijah Julius      9    Menasha                      20:33.6  6:38 
   43   42 Evan Grade         12   Menasha                      20:35.7  6:38 
   44   43 Charles Sloma      12   New London                   20:59.5  6:46 
   45   44 Brady Phillips     10   Green Bay East               21:01.8  6:47 
   46   45 Nicholas Auchue    10   Seymour                      21:23.4  6:54 
   47   46 Joseph Bertram     9    Xavier                       21:32.8  6:57 
   48      Angel Vanega Lande 12   Shawano Community            21:49.2  7:02 
   49   47 Ethan Baumler      9    Xavier                       21:55.6  7:04 
   50      Onan Retzlaff      11   New London                   21:56.3  7:04 
   51   48 Dylan Johnson      10   Menasha                      22:04.2  7:07 
   52   49 William Mix        10   Xavier                       22:47.8  7:21 
   53   50 Darwin Moua        10   Green Bay West               23:19.3  7:31 
   54   51 Aiden Kostroski    12   Green Bay East               23:32.5  7:35 
   55   52 Victor Gracia      12   Menasha                      23:54.1  7:42 
                                                   
    Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com  
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   53 Kevin Allard       11   Green Bay West               23:58.4  7:43 
   57   54 Jasiah Muthig      10   Green Bay West               24:08.6  7:47 
   58   55 William Hanson     9    Green Bay East               24:13.6  7:48 
   59   56 Peter Fisk         9    Green Bay East               24:16.9  7:49 
   60   57 Jose Fuentes Nune  12   Green Bay East               24:28.3  7:53 
   61   58 James Gordon       9    Menasha                      25:36.3  8:15 
   62      Joshua Gordon      9    Menasha                      25:54.2  8:21 
   63   59 Colton Corcoran    10   Green Bay West               27:01.6  8:42 
   64   60 Phoenix Pankow-Nor 10   Green Bay West               28:39.0  9:14 
                                                   
    Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com  


